
2005 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-19   Conf: 7-5   Home: 25-6   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (415), Opp (410)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (51)   IBB: Team (5), Just (2), Gaillard (1), Giammaresi (1), Grijalva (1), Opp
(6)   Picked Off: Brown (2), Just (2), Kearney (2), Miller (2), Yeakel (2), Bechtold (1), Grijalva (1), John (1), Keller (1), Maddox (1),
Stubblefield (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (28), Totals (28), Kearney (19), Yeakel (5), Schoening (4), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (14), Zuvich 7, Yerkes 2, Bechtold 1, Page 1,
Solbach 1, Totals , Opp (17)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-147), Kearney (26-41), Yeakel (23-28), Bechtold (14-17), Zuvich (9-14), Thompson (7-
8), Hensley (5-6), Mittauer (4-8), Schoening (4-4), Solbach (4-8), Page (3-4), Yerkes (3-3), Daniels (2-2), John (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Grijalva, Aaron .367 55-55 210 55 77 13 4 11 39 131 .624 31 5 38 1 .450 5 0 13-16 495 33 3 .994
6 Laurent, Phillip .333 55-55 219 46 73 10 1 7 30 106 .484 25 6 33 1 .414 1 0 9-9 87 5 1 .989
20 Just, Michael .311 55-55 219 45 68 16 3 4 30 102 .466 34 5 15 1 .413 1 1 5-9 92 150 4 .984
21 Brown, Jeff .295 50-48 183 26 54 9 1 8 46 89 .486 14 3 31 3 .346 5 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Keller, Paul .291 54-52 206 44 60 8 0 8 36 92 .447 12 7 45 0 .351 0 2 4-7 129 2 2 .985
46 Kearney, Adam .291 45-40 134 16 39 12 1 1 26 56 .418 13 0 36 1 .351 1 1 1-3 251 30 3 .989
10 Gaillard, Patrick .237 54-49 169 23 40 5 2 2 25 55 .325 24 3 29 3 .340 1 7 12-12 82 155 11 .956
4 Miller, Chad .236 54-45 148 30 35 6 6 4 27 65 .439 26 5 35 3 .367 1 3 6-7 33 92 11 .919
1 Yeakel, Abe .391 30-12 64 13 25 5 1 1 8 35 .547 4 1 6 0 .435 0 1 2-4 83 11 1 .989
27 Schoening, Josh .300 11-4 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 5 0 .300 0 3 0-0 27 6 0 1.000
13 Maddox, Nate .296 14-6 27 4 8 1 0 0 3 9 .333 5 0 11 1 .406 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
9 Garcia, Carlos .292 10-8 24 4 7 3 0 0 7 10 .417 5 2 5 0 .452 0 0 1-2 5 15 4 .833
40 Johnson, Travis .264 22-13 53 14 14 1 1 2 8 23 .434 8 1 9 0 .371 0 0 1-1 23 0 1 .958
30 John, Phil .244 34-23 82 12 20 3 1 0 6 25 .305 4 4 15 0 .301 3 2 4-4 48 0 0 1.000
8 Bennion, Derek .228 34-12 57 8 13 2 0 1 7 18 .316 1 0 13 0 .237 1 2 5-6 28 1 0 1.000
16 Stubblefield, Jordan .200 9-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
23 Giammaresi, David .195 25-10 41 5 8 0 1 0 2 10 .244 11 2 11 0 .389 0 0 0-1 11 10 2 .913
26 Bechtold, David .188 23-13 16 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 2 0 1 0 .250 2 0 0-0 9 12 2 .913
11 11 .133 9-4 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 1 0 5 0 .188 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
15 Hendricks, Jeremy .111 9-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
18 Lundvall, Craig .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Legro, Rob .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
Totals .291 55-55 1895 352 551 94 22 49 304 836 .441 221 44 350 14 .374 22 22 63-81 1455 619 62 .971
Opponents .261 55-55 1844 269 481 78 9 24 227 649 .352 207 46 365 6 .348 12 35 53-74 1422 560 89 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 John, Tim 2.20 3-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 7 4 4 6 17 2 0 1 .130 6 3 1 0 0
34 Page, Ryan 3.09 2-2 20 7 1 0-2 2 55.1 60 29 19 17 34 13 2 3 .275 1 2 0 3 5
42 Yerkes, Ben 3.52 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 1 15.1 15 7 6 9 7 3 0 0 .250 3 1 0 1 0
33 Thompson, Phillip 3.88 3-3 23 2 0 0-0 4 53.1 60 26 23 24 34 8 1 3 .291 3 6 0 0 7
38 Solbach, Michael 3.98 8-4 17 16 5 1-1 0 106.1 103 60 47 36 64 19 0 4 .256 9 15 1 2 5
35 Mittauer, Todd 4.22 3-1 15 5 0 0-0 0 42.2 38 26 20 24 33 5 1 2 .244 4 4 1 3 3
29 Hensley, Matt 4.22 1-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 21.1 18 15 10 18 22 1 0 3 .228 1 3 0 0 2
17 Zuvich, Chris 4.25 8-2 17 12 0 0-1 2 84.2 83 43 40 36 79 12 2 2 .263 11 6 2 0 5
26 Bechtold, David 4.70 6-5 18 10 0 0-1 2 69.0 71 43 36 26 67 13 1 5 .261 7 3 0 2 5
12 Williams, Stephen 6.48 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 22 12 12 9 6 2 1 1 .333 3 2 0 0 3
7 Daniels, Billy 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 4 4 2 2 0 1 0 .267 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.10 36-19 158 55 6 3 11 485.0 481 269 221 207 365 78 9 24 .261 50 46 5 12 35
Opponents 5.37 19-36 166 55 4 0 9 474.0 551 352 283 221 350 94 22 49 .291 39 44 5 22 22



2005 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 John, Phil 48 48 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schoening, Josh 33 27 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 4 0
8 Bennion, Derek 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Maddox, Nate 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Thompson, Phillip 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
42 Yerkes, Ben 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Stubblefield, Jordan 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hensley, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
7 Daniels, Billy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Grijalva, Aaron 531 495 33 3 .994 47 0 0 — 0 0
46 Kearney, Adam 284 251 30 3 .989 1 26 15 .634 19 0
1 Yeakel, Abe 95 83 11 1 .989 1 23 5 .821 5 0
6 Laurent, Phillip 93 87 5 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Keller, Paul 133 129 2 2 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Just, Michael 246 92 150 4 .984 33 0 0 — 0 0
40 Johnson, Travis 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gaillard, Patrick 248 82 155 11 .956 37 0 0 — 0 0
38 Solbach, Michael 49 15 31 3 .939 4 4 4 .500 0 0
4 Miller, Chad 136 33 92 11 .919 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Giammaresi, David 23 11 10 2 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bechtold, David 23 9 12 2 .913 0 14 3 .824 0 0
12 Williams, Stephen 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 2 — 0 0
17 Zuvich, Chris 28 3 21 4 .857 3 9 5 .643 0 0
34 Page, Ryan 21 4 14 3 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 11 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Garcia, Carlos 24 5 15 4 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Mittauer, Todd 6 1 4 1 .833 0 4 4 .500 0 0
15 Hendricks, Jeremy 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Legro, Rob 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 John, Tim 2 0 0 2 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lundvall, Craig 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brown, Jeff 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2136 1455 619 62 .971 133 106 41 .721 28 0
Opponents 2071 1422 560 89 .957 135 126 34 .788 11 0


